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Direction
Bweyogerere — Bank of Uganda Kampala

45 stops

Open route schedule

Bweyogerere

Kavule Taxi Stage

Kirinya Rd - Kasokoso Rd

Birungi Complex

Hared Petrol Station (Kirinya Rd)

Kireka Rd T Intersection

Bumper

CSI Business Complex

Kampala Church

Uganda Police Communication

Tick Pharmacy

Mwana Kindergarten And Primary School

Jambula

Ranger Motors

Welfa Medical Centre (Mbuya Kinawataka)

Kinawataka Market

Pandonor Pharamacy

Spedag Interfreight

Republic of Uganda Magistrates Court

Mubya Primary School

Hillstone Primary School

Route schedule
Bweyogerere — Bank of Uganda Kampala

Monday 06:30-19:00

Tuesday 06:30-19:00

Wednesday 06:30-19:00

Thursday 06:30-19:00

Friday 06:30-19:00

Saturday 06:30-19:00

Sunday 06:30-19:00

Route info

Direction: Bweyogerere

Stops: 45

Trip Duration: 1 hour 10 min
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Mbuya Barracks

Ministry of Defence Headquarters

Bugolobi Junction

Bugolobi Market

Krishna Mall

Kings Village Restaurant

Jazz Supermarket

Shell - Village Mall (Bugolobi)

Uganda Communications Commission

Uganda Fishnet

Cib (Bugolobi)

Picfare And Nytil (Bugolobi)

Sadolin Paints Uganda Limited

Rwenzori Commodities Ltd

Petro (Old Portbell Rd)

Total (Old Portbell Rd)

Ministry of Works; Lands And Transport

Bank of Africa (Jinja Rd)

Total (Jinja Road)

Spear House

Crane Bank - Nema House

Total Jinja Rd Stage

Cham Towers

Bank of Uganda Kampala



Direction
Bank of Uganda Kampala — Bweyogerere

41 stops

Open route schedule

Bank of Uganda Kampala

Cham Towers

Total Jinja Rd Stage

Ubc Headquarters (Nile Avenue)

Uganda Media Centre (Nile Avenue)

Oasis Mall

Centenary Park - Electoral Commission

Warid Clock Tower - Airtel Headquarters

Total (Old Portbell Rd)

Petro (Old Portbell Rd)

Rwenzori Commodities Ltd

Sadolin Paints Uganda Limited

Picfare And Nytil (Bugolobi)

Cib (Bugolobi)

Uganda Fishnet

Uganda Communications Commission

Shell - Village Mall (Bugolobi)

Jazz Supermarket

Ministry of Defence Headquarters

Mbuya Barracks

Hillstone Primary School

Mubya Primary School

Republic of Uganda Magistrates Court

Spedag Interfreight

Pandonor Pharamacy

Route schedule
Bank of Uganda Kampala — Bweyogerere

Monday 06:30-19:00

Tuesday 06:30-19:00

Wednesday 06:30-19:00

Thursday 06:30-19:00

Friday 06:30-19:00

Saturday 06:30-19:00

Sunday 06:30-19:00

Route info

Direction: Bank of Uganda Kampala

Stops: 41

Trip Duration: 0 hour 56 min
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Kinawataka Market

Welfa Medical Centre (Mbuya Kinawataka)

Ranger Motors

Jambula

Mwana Kindergarten And Primary School

Tick Pharmacy

Uganda Police Communication

Kampala Church

CSI Business Complex

Bumper

Kireka Rd T Intersection

Hared Petrol Station (Kirinya Rd)

Birungi Complex

Kirinya Rd - Kasokoso Rd

Kavule Taxi Stage

Bweyogerere

IC156 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website 
to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Kampala

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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